
                                                                                CHAPTER IX. SAFETY ELEMENT 
 

 
 
                                                                                                  IX-85 

 
                                                                                                                           Figure IX-13 

5

5

6

6
5

Source: TriNet.Net (CalTech, USGS, Cal Geological Survey), 2003
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Liquefaction Area -
Granular Sandy Soil with
High Water Content

Modified Mercalli Intensity Scale -
Scenario based on earthquake
magnitude 7.4 near Palm Springs
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